

Homeowner House Call Participation Agreement

Instructions:

The purpose of this agreement is to initiate a Home Energy House Call ("House Call") performed by one of Santee Cooper's Energy Advisors. After the House Call, your Energy Advisor will provide you with Dist of energy efficiency recommendations and discuss any financial assistance available from Santee Cooper to help offset the cost of the improvements. All necessary documents and information must be submitted no later than November 30,

Note: This agreement must be submitted to Santee Cooper in order to participate in the House Call Program. Please



Step 3

Customer Agreement

Program Participation: Customer understands that by completing this agreement, customer is not guaranteed to receive rebates or a loan from Santee Cooper. An Energy Advisor will meet with the Customer to conduct an assessment of the Customer's home to determine eligibility and for providing education and recommendations related to energy efficiency improvements for the home. The Energy Advisor is not conducting a safety or building code inspection. Customer acknowledges that if he/she decides to pursue rebates through the Program, he/she must complete a Rebate Application and comply with the participation requirements and terms and conditions for that Program as specified in the Program documents. Customers applying for loans must complete a separate Loan Application.